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Community College Finance Internal Work Group: Invitation and First Meeting

Manuel Gonzalez <mgonzalez@tacc.org>

Wed 5/5/20211:03 PM

To: Dr. Brenda Hellyer <Brenda.Heliyer@sjcd.edu>; Dr. Witliam Serrata <wserrata@epcc.edu>; rflores@alamo.edu <rflores@alamo.edus; Dr. Eugene
Giovannint <chancellors.office@tced.edu>; Gonzales, Hector E <hegonzales@swiic.edu>; Dr, Michae! Simon <msimon@angelina.edu>; Dr. Johnette
McKown <jmckown@mclennan.edu>; juan.mejla@tjc.edu <juan.mejia@tjc.edu>; Dr. Steve Thomas <steve@midiand.edu>: Lynda Villanueva
<hviltanueva@lee.edu>; carolscott.detmarregent@gmail.com <carolscott.delmarregent@gmail.coms; robert_glaser@hotmail.com
<robert_glaser@hotmail.com>; cantini@me.com <cantini@me.com>; anettecarlisle@gmali.com <anettecariisle@gmail.com>; dannygertson@gmall.com
<dannygertson@gmail.com>; kmetzler@stptexas.com <kmetzler@stptexas.com>; ron.walker@victoriacollege.edu <ronwalker@victoriacollege.edu>;
rmoore@tccta.org <rmoore@tccta.org>; stacy.stuewe@tecd.edu <stacy.stuewe@tccd.edu>; Jacob Fraire <jfraire@tacc.org>

Good afternoon colleagues,

| hope this email finds you all doing well as we enter the final stretch of the spring semester and the 87™ Texas Legislative Session.
As you know, CCATT/TAGC/TCCTA have been working together with Sen Taylor and Rep Pacheco to advance SB 1230, relating to
the establishment of the Texas Commission on Community College Finance. While a few items within the bill are still being sorted,
we feel optimistic about its successful passage.

In addition to the commission, we are standing up an internal work group that will provide the commission with data and insight
needed to make informed policy recommendations related to the community college funding model. This internal work group will be
composed of members of CCATT, TACC, and TCCTA, as well as our external partners, HCM Strategists. See below for the makeup
of our work group.

We would like to convene this internal work group for its first meeting later this month. This meeting would be dedicated to
introductions, level setting, scope of our efforts, and future meeting logistics. An agenda will be provided in the coming weeks. At
your earliest convenience, please indicate your meeting preference on the Doodle Poll link here or the link below. | will send Outlook
invitations as soon as we have a best time. Please note that we will be hosting these meetings in-person at the TACC office, but we
will also provide a Zoom link for virtual accommodations as well.

As always, thank you all for your unwavering support and Ieaders'hip. We look forward to working closely with all of you on this
effort.

Take good care,

-Manny

Community College Finance Internal Work Group First Meeting Doodie Poll: hitps:/idoodte.com/poll/2c7cdmdcrdmdgnyg?
utm_source=poll&utm medium=link
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Hole/Tille Firsl Name Last Name  nstitulion Errvail
CEQ Brenda Hellyer San Jacinto College brenda.hellyer@sjed.edu
CEQO William Serrata El Paso Community College wserrata@epce.edu
CEOQ _ Mike Flores Alamo Colleges rflores@alamao.edu
CEO Eugene Glovannini | Tarrant County College District | chancellors.office @tcod.edy
CEQ Hector Gonzales gg:;;hgv;est Texas Junior hegonzales @ swijc.edu
CEQ Michael Simon Angelina College msimon@angelina.edu
CEO Johnette McKown McLennan Community College | jmckewn@mclennan.edu
CEQ Juan Meijia Tyler Junior College juan.mejia@ijc.edu
CEO Steve Thomas Midland College steve@midland.edu
CEQ Lynda Villanueva | Lee College - | illanueva @les edy
Trustee/Regent | Carol Scott Del Mar College carolsceit.delmarregent@gmail.com
Trustee/Regent | Robert Glaser Houston Community College robert_glaser@hotmail.com
Trustee/Regent | Armin Cantini Galveston College cantini@me.com
Trustee/Regent | Anette Carlisle Amarilio College anettecarlisle @gmail.com
Trustee/Regent | Danny Gertson Wharton County Junior College | dannygertson@gmait.com
Trustee/Regent | Karia Metzler North Central Texas College kmetzler @stptexas.com
Trustee/Regent | Ron Walker Victoria College ron.walker@victoriacollege.edy
Facuity ‘ Richard Moore TCCTA rmoore@tccta.org
Faculty Stacy Stuewe TCCTA (Tarrant County stacy.stuewe @tced.edu
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Coliege)
Ex-Officio Jacob Fraire TACC jfraire@tace.org
Ex-Officio Manny Gonzalez | CCATT mgonzalez @tace.arg
Resource HCM
Partner Strategists

Manny Gonzalez, Ph.D.
Director, Community College Association of Texas Trustees
0: {512} 476-2572 ext. 215 | F: (512} 476-0262

myonzalez@tacc.org
1304 _San Antonio Street, Suite 201
Austin, Texas 78701
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